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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 13-035-184) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of January, 2014, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Reply Letter to the Commission re: Confidentiality to: 
 

Patricia Schmidt 
Justin Jetter 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Utah Division of Public 
  Utilities 

Brent Coleman  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South, Fifth Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Utah Office of Consumer 
  Services 
 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 

Mark C. Moench  
Yvonne R. Hogle 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Mark.Moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Colette V. Dubois     
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